BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 437

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "County;" insert "defining a certain term;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 20, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "RESIDENTIAL UNIT" INCLUDES:

- (1) A HOUSE;
- (2) AN APARTMENT;
- (3) A RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUM;
- (4) A MOBILE HOME; AND
- (5) ANY OTHER STRUCTURE USED PRIMARILY AS A DWELLING.";

in line 21, strike "(A)" and substitute "(B)"; and strike beginning with "WHEN" in line 22 down through "TRANSFERRED," in line 23.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 6, 14, and 18, strike "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively, and substitute "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; strike beginning with "BASED" in line 9 down through "DEVELOPMENT" in line 10 and substitute "ON ALL NEW RESIDENTIAL UNITS"; in lines 11 and 12, strike "THE DEVELOPMENT OF PROPERTY" and substitute "ANY NEW RESIDENTIAL UNIT"; in line 13, strike "LOT" and substitute "RESIDENTIAL UNIT"; and in lines

20 and 21, in each instance, strike "PUBLIC" and substitute "CAPITAL".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in line 39, strike "October 1, 2000" and substitute "July 1, 2000".